
ORDINANCE No. 1870 4 6 
Amend contract with Brown and Caldwell, Inc. for additional work and compensation for the SW 86th Ave Pump 
Station and Appurtenances Project No. E09051 for $316,194 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30002215) 

The City of Portland ordains: ·' 

Section 1. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

The Council finds: 

The Bureau of Environment Services (BES) has need of continuing professional engineering 
services provided by Brown and Caldwell, Inc. for the SW 86th A venue Pump Station and 
Appurtenances, Project E0905 l. 

Brown and Caldwell, Inc. is providing professional engineering services as the Engineer of 
Record (EOR) under Contract No. 30002215, effective August 1, 2011, with an expiration date 
of July 31, 2016. 

The estimated cost of this contract amendment is $316,194. Funds are available in the Sewer 
System Operating Fund budget for project E0905 l. The level of confidence in the negotiated 
cost for the proposed Amendment 5 to Contract No. 30002215 is high. 

M/W/ESB participation after the authorization of this contract amendment will be $1,082,237, 
31.72% of the amended contract amount of$3,412,374. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Commissioner in Charge is authorized to execute a contract amendment with Brown and 
Caldwell, Inc. for the purpose described in Section 1, in the amount of $316, 194. 

b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the 
Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper 
authority. 

Passed by the Council, 
Commissioner Nick Fish 

MAR 11 2015 
Mary Hull Caballero 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Scott Gibson 
January 23, 2015 

E09051 - ord 

By/~IM_ ~ 



./ 

Agenda No. 
ORDINANCE NO. 1870 4 6 

Title 
Amend contract with Brown and Caldwell, Inc. for additional work and compensation for the SW 861h 

Ave Pump Station and Appurtenances Proj ect/E0905 l for $3 16, 194 (Ordinanc~ ~mend Contract No . 
30002215) Na. 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Commissioner Fish 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Ma or- Finance and Administration - Hales 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2NVorks - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

Position 4/Safet - Novick 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED _ F_EB_2_7_2_01_5 __ 

Mary Hull Caballero 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

By: -~~---1-~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~ ~~~ 
ACTION TAKEN: 

BUREAU APPROVAL 
Bureau: Environmental Services 
Bureau Head: Ja · s Hagerman 
· terim 

MAR 0 4 2015 PASSED TO SECOND READING-MAR 11 2015 9:3o A.M. 

~~~--

Financial lmP,act & Public 
Involvement Statement 
Completed [8J Amends Budget D 
~ 

Portland Policy Document 
If "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 
in doc nt. 
Yes No 
City Auditor Office Approval: 

City Attorney Approval: 

Council MeetinJ} Date 
MbrtlaTV"~-5; 201 5 

ftA a re h. H fl./ 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN D 
Start time: --
Total amount of time need.ed: --(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CONSENT 0 

REGULAR [8J 
Total amount of time needed: 15 Minutes 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz 1. Fritz v1 
2. Fish 2. Fish J 
3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman V' 
4. Novick 4. Novick -~ 

Hales Hales \._../ 


